

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 4698 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (LODGING) NO. 4509 OF 2025**

Ramsons Printers and others ... Applicants/Plaintiffs

vs.

White Tiger Trading Private Limited ... Respondent/Defendant

Mr. Rashmin Khandekar a/w. Ms. Preeti Panthaki, i/b. Krishna & Saurastri Associates LLP for applicant/plaintiff.

Mr. Hiren Kamod a/w. Ms. Shaista Pathan, Ms. Nilashmi Rahule and Mr. Anees Patel, i/b. YNA Legal for respondent/defendant.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.

DATE : 04th MARCH, 2025

P.C. :

. The defendant is granted time till 12.03.2025 to file reply affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed by 19.03.2025.

2. List the application under the caption “for ad-interim reliefs” on 20.03.2025, High on Board.

(MANISH PITALE, J)

Priya Kambli