

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 4698 OF 2025

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS STAMP NO. 4509 OF
2025

Ramsons PrintersPETITIONER

V/S

White Tiger Trading Private LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS LODGING NO. 4509
OF 2025

Ramsons PrintersPETITIONER

V/S

White Tiger Trading Private LimitedRESPONDENT

Ms. Preeta Panthaki i/b. Krishna & Saurastri Associates LLP for
the Plaintiff.

Adv. N. Rahule a/w Ms. Shaista Pathan i/b. YNA Legal for the
Defendant.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE J

DATE : 9th April, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 28/04/2025 (H. O. B.).

(ASSOCIATE)