



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION [L] NO. 4698 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 416 OF 2025

Ramsons Printers.

...Plaintiff.

Versus

White Tiger Trading Private Limited.

...Defendant.

Ramshmin Khandekar and Ms. Preeta Panthaki i/b Krishna & Saurastri Associates LLP for the Plaintiff.

Hiren Kamod, Ms. Shaista Pathan and Dev Mistry i/b YNA Legal for the Defendant.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : July 23, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the Defendant seeks time to put in an additional affidavit. Let the additional affidavit be filed within one week with an advance copy to the other side. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed within one week thereafter.
2. Stand over to **12th August 2025**.
3. It is made clear that Application will be heard finally on the next date.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]