

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.4698 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO.416 OF 2025**

Ramsons Printers & Ors.

...Applicants/Plaintiffs

Versus

White Tiger Trading Private Ltd.

...Respondent/Defendant

Ms Preeti Panthaki i/b Krishna Saurastri Associates LLP for Applicants.

Ms Vasudha Gupta i/b YNA Legal for Defendant.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 22nd AUGUST, 2025.

P.C.

- 1 Not on board. Mentioned.
- 2 Time to file additional rejoinder is extended by one week from today.
- 3 Stand over to 11th September 2025.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]