

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 4698 OF 2025

IN

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 416 OF 2025

Ramsons Printer

.. Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

White Tiger Trading Pvt Ltd.

.. Defendant

Mr. Rashmin Khandekar a/w. Ms. Preeta Panthaki i/b Krishna & Saurastri Associates LLP for the Applicant/Plaintiff.

Mr. Hiren Kamod a/w. Ms. Shaista Pathan and Ms. Ginni Medh i/b YNA Legal LLP for the Defendant.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 25th SEPTEMBER, 2025

P.C.

1. Today learned counsel for the parties have tried after taking instructions from their respective clients who are agreed to the appointment of Mr. Sandip Parikh to act as Mediator in attempt to bring a resolution of disputes in the present Commercial IP Suit.

2. I accordingly appoint Mr. Sandip Parikh to act as Mediator. The necessary costs, charges and expenses for mediation shall be borne equally by the parties. In the event that mediation does not result in positive outcome, list the matter for hearing on **13.10.2025**.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]