

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 4698 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 9211 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 416 OF 2025

Ramsons Printers ...Applicant/Plaintiff
Versus
White Tiger Trading Private Limited ...Defendant

Mr. Rashmin Khandekar a/w Ms. Preeta Panthaki i/b Krishna & Saurashtri for
Plaintiff (through V. C.).

Ms. Saloni Kharidia i/b YNA Legal for Defendant.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 13th OCTOBER 2025

P.C.

1. Since mediation proceedings are on going, learned counsel for the parties by consent seek time.
2. At their joint request, stand over to 17th November 2025 (HOB).
3. Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, shall continue to operate till the next date.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)