



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 4698 OF 2025**  
**IN**  
**COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 416 OF 2025**

Ramsons Printers and Ors. ... Applicants/Plaintiffs.

**Versus**

White Tiger Trading Private Limited ... Respondent/Defendant.

---

*Ms Preeta Panthaki i/by Krishna & Saurastri Associates LLP for the Applicants/Plaintiffs.*

*Ms Ginni Medh a/w. Ms Saloni Kharidia and Mr A. Hussain i/by UNA Legal LLP for the Defendant.*

---

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : April 01, 2026**

**P.C. :**

1. This Court is informed that that the mediation has been successful and the parties have entered into mediation agreement and that the consent terms would be filed in the Court.
2. Stand over to **10<sup>th</sup> June, 2026**, under the caption for "filing consent terms". Liberty to mention if the consent terms are duly signed by the parties.

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**